4-7-99

04-21-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

 $\mathbb{R}^{\mathbb{N}}$

101015872 PATENTS ONLY

1993 B GO

ET

Our Ref.: 1561-38

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Filippo TAMPIERI				
	Name: DISCREET LOGIC INC			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 10 Duke Street			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Montreal, Quebec			
	State/Country: Canada			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: H3C 2L7			
Other				
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B.			
(1) 09/261,145	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
	attached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
1	CN			
Larry S. Nixon	April 7, 1999			
, r	gnature Date			
Reg. No. 25,640				
Total number of pages including orig	final cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
//1999 GON FEVIL AAAAA136 AG361145				
8/1999 SSALEERU 00000126 09261145				

PATENT

Document9

REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0023

Case No.: 1561-38

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. APPLICATION

	Filippo TAMPIERI						
(Inventors)							
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(Assignee)	DISCREET LOGIC INC, a corporation of Canada						
(Address)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as GENERATING IMAGE DATA						
(,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for						
	∍d						
	filed U.S. appln. Serial	No.					
	(To Be Assigned) on 03 March 1999						
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.						
The ι	undersigned agree(s) to	execute all papers a	and documen	ts necessary in connec	tion with the		
and also to ex deem necess claims or prov agreements.	r any interference which xecute separate assignr sary or expedient and fur visions of the Internation	ments in connection wither to perform any and leading to the convention for Pr	with such appact which material of the order	olications as the Assign y be necessary in conr dustrial Property or sim	nee may nection with nilar		
The נ of a valid Unit	undersigned agree(s) to ted States patent to the	perform all affirmativ Assignee.	ve acts which	may be necessary to o	obtain a grant		
and all Letters continuing ap covenants tha	undersigned hereby auth s Patent of the United Si plications thereof to the at he has (they have) ful ot executed and will not	tates resulting from s said Assignee, as A I right to convey the	said applications ssignee of the entire interes	on or any division or div e entire interest, and he t herein assigned, and	visions or ereby		
this assignme	undersigned hereby grar ent any further identificat Inited States Patent Offic	tion which may be ne	ecessary or d	esirable in order to con	o insert on aply with the		
In wit signature(s).	ness whereof, executed	by the undersigned	on the date(s	s) opposite the undersi	gned		
Date _メ 3/I	0 99 Sig	nature of inventor	* Fe	Jene-			
Date	Sig	nature of inventor					
Date	Sig	nature of inventor					
Date	Sig	nature of inventor					
Date	Sign	nature of inventor					
Nitnessed by	Pena 1	Di Geni	Date _	March	10.99		

PATENT 327051
REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0024

Date ____

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

Witnessed by: